Vendor is translation and for identification purposes only.

8

The consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, consolidated statement of
changes in equity and condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the prior periods have been restated
to include the results of the Target Company as if these acquisitions had been completed since the date the
respective business first came under the common control of the Company. The consolidated statement of
financial position as at 31 December 2020 have been restated to adjust the carrying amounts of the assets and
liabilities of the Target Company which had been in existence as at 31 December 2020 as if those entities or
businesses were combined from the date when they first came under the common control of the Company (see
below for the financial impacts).

(i) Effect on the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the
six months ended 30 June 2020:

The Group
(before business

combination
under common

control)

Business
combination of

entities under
common control Consolidated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(originally

stated)
(unaudited and

restated)

Revenue 186,397 19,789 206,186
Cost of sales (125,784) (23,592) (149,376)

Gross profit/(loss) 60,613 (3,803) 56,810
Other revenue 1,244 703 1,947
Other net (loss)/income (4,726) 95 (4,631)
Administrative expenses (16,607) (3,200) (19,807)
Selling and distribution costs (4,884) – (4,884)

Profit/(loss) from operations 35,640 (6,205) 29,435
Finance costs (25,007) (1,866) (26,873)
Share of profit or loss of associates 833 – 833

Profit/(loss) before taxation 11,466 (8,071) 3,395
Income tax (5,319) – (5,319)

Profit/(loss) for the period 6,147 (8,071) (1,924)

Attributable to:
Equity shareholders of the Company 9,168 (4,843) 4,325
Non-controlling interests (3,021) (3,228) (6,249)

Profit/(loss) for the period 6,147 (8,071) (1,924)

9

(ii) Effect on the condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2020:

The Group
(before business

combination
under common

control)

Business
combination

of entities
under common

control Adjustments Consolidated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(restated)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 18,517 806 – 19,323
Intangible assets – service

concession arrangements 1,312,774 184,744 – 1,497,518
Interests in associates 22,129 – – 22,129
Deferred tax assets 145,390 – – 145,390

1,498,810 185,550 – 1,684,360

Current assets
Inventories 94,495 – – 94,495
Prepayments and other receivables 34,983 1,579 – 36,562
Amounts due from related parties 4,814 53,099 – 57,913
Cash and cash equivalents 230,775 15,770 – 246,545
Other current assets 459 – – 459

365,526 70,448 – 435,974

Current liabilities
Accruals and other payables 79,794 12,182 – 91,976
Contract liabilities 6,591 – – 6,591
Amounts due to related parties 8,422 1,566 – 9,988
Bank loans and other borrowing 106,938 47,528 – 154,466
Lease liabilities 1,285 – – 1,285

203,030 61,276 – 264,306

Net current assets 162,496 9,172 – 171,668

Total assets less current liabilities 1,661,306 194,722 – 1,856,028

Non-current liabilities
Bank loan and other borrowing 935,315 – – 935,315
Amount due to the controlling

shareholder of the Company 101,976 – – 101,976
Lease liabilities 947 – – 947

1,038,238 – – 1,038,238

NET ASSETS 623,068 194,722 – 817,790

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 4,126 159,120 (159,120) 4,126
Reserves 491,481 35,602 81,232 608,315

Total equity attributable to equity
shareholders of the Company 495,607 194,722 (77,888) 612,441

Non-controlling interests 127,461 – 77,888 205,349

TOTAL EQUITY 623,068 194,722 – 817,790

10

(iii) The effect of the restatement on the Group’s equity on 31 December 2019 is summarised as follows:

The Group
(before business

combination
under common

control)

Business
combination

of entities
under common

control Adjustments Consolidated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally
stated) Note (restated)

Share capital 4,126 159,120 (159,120) 4,126
Share premium 80,118 – – 80,118
Statutory reserve 4,215 9,784 (3,914) 10,085
Other reserve 825,196 – 95,472 920,668
Share-based compensation reserve 1,945 – – 1,945
Exchange reserve 27,928 7,891 (3,156) 32,663
Accumulated losses (534,726) 168 (67) (534,625)

Total 408,802 176,963 (70,785) 514,980
Non-controlling interests 108,905 – 70,785 179,690

Total 517,707 176,963 – 694,670

Note:  The adjustments represent the reclassification of reserves to conform with the presentation of the
Group’s condensed consolidated financial statements

(iv) The effect of the restatement on the Group’s basic and diluted earnings per share for the six months
ended 30 June 2020 is as follows:

Six months ended
30 June 2020

Basic and diluted earnings per share (HK Cents)
Unaudited and originally stated 2.22
Adjustments arising from business combination under common control (1.17)

Restated 1.05

(v) The effect of the restatement on the Group’s cash flow for the six months ended 30 June 2020 is